� TriCo�s separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and
for the year ended December 31, 2013, included in TriCo�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2013, incorporated by reference herein;

� North Valley�s separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as
of and for the year ended December 31, 2013, included in North Valley�s Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2013, incorporated by reference herein; and

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 218

� other information pertaining to TriCo and North Valley contained in or incorporated by reference into
this joint proxy statement/prospectus. Please see the sections entitled �Selected Historical Consolidated
Financial Data for TriCo� and �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data for North Valley�
beginning on pages 17 and 18, respectively.

102

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 219

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

as of December 31, 2013

(Dollars in Thousands)

TriCo
North
Valley

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(in 000�s except per share amounts) Dr Cr
Assets:
Noninterest-bearing cash $ 76,915 $ 19,348 96,263
Interest-bearing cash 521,453 2,226 523,679
Cash and due from banks 598,368 21,574 619,942
Federal funds sold �  38,135 3,272 (a) 34,863

Cash and cash equivalents 598,368 59,709 654,805
Securities - AFS 104,647 279,479 384,126
Securities - HTM 240,504 2 240,506
Restricted equity securities 9,163 8,402 17,565
Loans held for sale 2,270 288 2,558
Loans, gross 1,672,007 508,956 17,813 (b) 2,163,150
Allowance for loan losses (38,245) (9,301) 9,301  (c) (38,245)

Loans, net 1,633,762 499,655 2,124,905
Foreclosed assets, net 6,262 3,454 864 (d) 8,852
Premises and equipment, net 31,612 7,833 1,679  (e) 41,124
Cash value of life insurance 52,309 37,209 89,518
Accrued interest 6,516 2,124 8,640
Goodwill 15,519 �  89,345  (f) 104,864
Other intangible assets, net 883 109 2,635  (g) 3,627
Mortgage servicing rights 6,165 1,010 7,175
Indemnification asset 206 �  206
Other assets 35,880 18,490 2,488 (h) 51,882

Total assets $ 2,744,066 $ 917,764 3,740,353

Liabilities:
Deposits
Noninterest-bearing demand $ 789,458 $ 184,971 974,429
Interest-bearing 1,621,025 602,878 2,223,903
Total deposits 2,410,483 787,849 3,198,332
Accrued interest payable 938 108 1,046
Reserve for unfunded commitments 2,415 146 2,561
Other liabilities 31,711 14,581 2,972 (i) 49,264
Other borrowings 6,335 �  6,335
Junior subordinated debt 41,238 21,651 13,949  (j) 48,940

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 220

Total liabilities 2,493,120 824,335 3,306,478

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock $ 89,356 $ 98,824 98,824 182,929 (k) 272,285
Retained earnings 159,733 (375) 375 (k) 159,733
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 1,857 (5,020) 5,020 (k) 1,857

Total shareholders� equity 250,946 93,429 433,875

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,744,066 $ 917,764 215,733 215,733 3,740,353

103

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 221

Table of Contents

TriCo � North Valley Pro Forma

Notes:

[…]

Calculated deferred tax liability at TriCo�s estimated tax rate of 42.05% $ (2,488)

(i) Adjustment to pension liability
To reflect the estimated increase in pension liability due to change in control provisions of
North Valley�s pension plans. $ (2,972)

(j) Adjustment to subordinated debentures
To reflect the estimated fair value at December 31, 2013, based on current market rates for
similar products. This adjustment will be accreted into income as additional interest expense
over the remaining lives of the debentures. $ 13,949

(k) Adjustment to equity
To eliminate North Valley�s common equity $ 93,429
To reflect the issuance of TriCo�s stock to North Valley shareholders based on the value of
TriCo�s stock on December 31, 2013, of $28.37 $ (182,929)

$ (89,500)

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 223

104

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 224

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Earnings

Year Ended December 31, 2013

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

TriCo
North
Valley

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(in 000�s except per share amounts) Dr Cr

Interest income:
Loans 97,548 25,739 509 (a) 123,796
Investments 7,319 6,420 13,739
Other 1,693 54 1,747

Total interest income 106,560 32,213 139,282

Interest expense:
Deposits 3,445 1,084 4,529
Subordinate debt 1,247 532 697  (b) 2,476
Other borrowings 4 2 6
Total interest expense 4,696 1,618 7,011

Net interest income 101,864 30,595 132,271

(Benefit from) provision for loan losses (715) �  (715)
Noninterest income:
Service charges and fees 25,257 8,112 33,369
Gain on sale of loans 5,602 3,038 8,640
Commissions on sale of non-deposit investment products 2,983 114 3,097
Increase in cash value of life insurance 1,727 1,472 3,199
Change in indemnification asset (1,649) �  (1,649)
Gain on sale of foreclosed assets 1,640 �  1,640
Gain on sale of securities �  548 548
Other noninterest income 1,269 853 2,122

Total noninterest income 36,829 14,137 50,966

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and benefits 51,936 20,454 1,002 (e) 71,388
Occupancy 7,405 2,495 56  (c) 9,956
Equipment 4,162 860 5,022
Data processing and software 4,844 2,605 7,449
Assessments 2,248 820 3,068
ATM network charges 2,480 573 3,053
Advertising and marketing 1,981 571 2,552

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 225

Professional fees 3,019 1,034 4,053
Telecommunications 2,449 294 2,743
Postage 786 450 1,236
Courier service 988 418 1,406
OREO Expense 514 482 996
Intangible amortization 209 146 246  (d) 601
Operational losses 618 474 1,092
Provision for OREO losses 682 3,057 3,739
(Benefit) provision for losses unfunded (1,200) 3 (1,197)
Legal settlement 339 �  339

105

Edgar Filing: TRICO BANCSHARES / - Form S-4

Table of Contents 226

Table of Contents

Other 10,144 4,777 14,921
Total noninterest expense 93,604 39,513 132,417

Income before income tax
expense 45,804 5,219 51,535
Income tax expense 18,405 1,594 215 �   (f) 20,214

Net income 27,399 3,625 1,214 1,511 31,321

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic 16,045,141 6,835,554 6,835,554 6,447,978 (g) 22,493,119
Diluted 16,197,324 6,857,929 6,857,929 6,447,978 (g) 22,645,302
Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.71 $ 0.53 $ 1.39
Diluted $ 1.69 $ 0.53 $ 1.38

(a) Adjustment to loan interest income
To reflect accretion of the loan discount resulting from the loan fair value pro forma
adjustment based on weighted average remaining life of five years. $ (509)

(b) Adjustment to subordinated debt interest expense
To reflect amortization of the subordinated debentures discount resulting from the